PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
501 PM CDT FRI AUG 22 2014

..TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

0223 AM
08/22/2014

0230 AM
08/22/2014

0234 AM
08/22/2014

0240 AM
08/22/2014

0247 AM
08/22/2014

0300 AM
08/22/2014

0305 AM
08/22/2014

0312 AM
08/22/2014

0344 AM
08/22/2014

0351 AM
08/22/2014

0351 AM
08/22/2014

...EVENT. ..
....MAG. ...
. .REMARKS. .
HEAVY RAIN
E1.80 INCH

...CITY LOCATION...

. .COUNTY LOCATION..ST..

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

...LAT.ION...
...SOURCE. ...

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

MEASURED 1.80 INCHES OF RAIN IN THE PAST 17 MINUTES.

FLASH FLOOD

HOBART
LAKE IN

41.53N 87.27W
PUBLIC

WAIST DEEP WATER ON 8TH STREET NEAR THE MIDDLE SCHOOL.

FROM FACEBOOK.

HEAVY RAIN
M2.75 INCH

MEASURED 2.75 INCHES OF RAIN IN THE PAST

FLASH FLOOD

STREETS ARE IMPASSIBLE.

HEAVY RAIN
M3.60 INCH

MEASURED 3.60 INCHES OF RAIN IN THE PAST

HEAVY RAIN
M1.44 INCH

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

BURBANK
COOK IL

FROM FACEBOOK.

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

ESE CAROL STREAM
DUPAGE IL

MEASURED 1.44 INCHES IN PAST 2 HOURS.

FLASH FLOOD

6 S CHICAGO
COOK IL

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

27 MINUTES.

41.74N 87.77TW
PUBLIC

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

40 MINUTES.

41.92N 88.13W
COCORAHS

41.79N 87.63W
EMERGENCY MNGR

VIACUCTS AT 95TH AND DOORCHESTER AND 93RD AND COMMERCIAL
ON THE SOUTH SIDE FLOODED WITH STRANDED CARS.

FLASH FLOOD

2 SE MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

41.76N 87.72W
EMERGENCY MNGR

OVER 3 FEET OF WATER IN VIADUCT AT KEDZIE AND 79TH

STREET.

HEAVY
M4.45

RAIN
INCH
STORM TOTAL 4.45

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M3.05
STORM TOTAL 3.05

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M1.47

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

INCHES SINCE 112 AM CDT.

MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

INCHES.

OHARE AIRPORT
COOK IL

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.78N 87.75W
ASOS

41.98N 87.90W
ASOS



0352 AM
08/22/2014

0353 AM
08/22/2014

0400 AM
08/22/2014

0400 AM
08/22/2014

0400 AM
08/22/2014

0400 AM
08/22/2014

0400 AM
08/22/2014

0423 AM
08/22/2014

0423 AM
08/22/2014

0423 AM
08/22/2014

0500 AM
08/22/2014

0502 AM

STORM TOTAL 1.47 INCHES.

HEAVY RAIN WEST CHICAGO 41.89N 88.22W

M1.75 INCH DUPAGE IL ASOS

STORM TOTAL 1.75 INCHES.

HEAVY RAIN VALPARAISO 41.48N 87.05W

M3.12 INCH PORTER IN ASOS

STORM TOTAL 3.12 INCHES.

FLASH FLOOD SE VALPARAISO 41.48N 87.05W
PORTER IN COCORAHS

STREET AND BASEMENT FLOODING.

FLOOD 4 NE ADDISON 41.98N 87.96W
DUPAGE IL EMERGENCY MNGR

FLOODING ON RT 83 AT BRYN MAWR AVENUE.

HEAVY RAIN SE VALPARAISO 41.48N 87.05W

M2 .72 INCH PORTER IN COCORAHS

MEASURED FROM AUTOMATED SENSOR.

LIGHTNING PONTIAC 40.88N 88.64W
LIVINGSTON IL LAW ENFORCEMENT

LIGHTNING STRUCK A UTILITY POLE WHICH CAUGHT FIRE. TIME

ESTIMATED.

FLOOD 4 NE ADDISON 41.98N 87.96W
DUPAGE IL EMERGENCY MNGR

2 OUT OF 3 RT 83
MAWR AVE.

FLASH FLOOD JUSTICE
COOK

41.75N 87.

IL PUBLIC

LANES BLOCKED DUE TO FLOODING AT BRYN

84wW

MULTIPLE LANES AND SHOULDER CLOSED ON I-294 SOUTH AT

IL-171.

FLASH FLOOD ELMHURST 41.90N 87.
DUPAGE IL PUBLIC

ALL LANES CLOSED ON I-290 EAST AT EMROY AVENUE.

FLASH FLOOD FOREST PARK 41.87N 87.
COOK IL PUBLIC

SEVERAL LANES BLOCKED ON I-290 WEST AT DES PLAINES
AVENUE.

HEAVY RAIN 2 WNW OAK LAWN 41.73N 87.
M3.68 INCH COOK IL COCORAHS
24 HR TOTAL.

FLOOD DWIGHT 41.10N 88.

94w

81w

79W

42W



08/22/2014

0533 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0600 AM
08/22/2014

0626 AM
08/22/2014

0630 AM
08/22/2014

0630 AM
08/22/2014

0630 AM
08/22/2014

0755 AM
08/22/2014

0830 AM
08/22/2014

0834 AM
08/22/2014

LIVINGSTON IL

STREET FLOODING TWO FEET DEEP.

FLOOD

STANDING WATER ON US 231 NEAR INTERSTATE

HEAVY RAIN
M4.64 INCH
LAST 6 HRS. ISWS

HEAVY RAIN
M4.12 INCH

LAST 24 HRS.

HEAVY RAIN
M4 .53 INCH

5 S RENSSELAER
JASPER IN

BEDFORD PARK

COOK IL
MESONET.

MARSEILLES

LA SALLE IL

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT
COOK IL

UPDATED TOTAL SINCE MIDNIGHT.

HEAVY
M2.10

RAIN
INCH
24 HR TOTAL

HEAVY
M3.32

RAIN
INCH

LAST 24 HRS.

HEAVY
M2 .68

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M3.91

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M4.78

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M3.69

RAIN
INCH

HEAVY
M4.38

RAIN
INCH

FROM FACEBOOK.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.00 INCH

HEAVY RAIN
M4.50 INCH

24 HOUR TOTAL.

HEAVY RAIN
M4 .38 INCH

BATAVIA

KANE IL
ELBURN

KANE IL
EARLVILLE

LA SALLE IL
STREATOR

LA SALLE IL
SUBLETTE

LEE IL
2 SW ELK GROVE VILLAGE
DUPAGE IL
6 S SENECA

LA SALLE IL

PARK FOREST

COOK IL
CHESTERTON
PORTER IN
6 S SENECA
LA SALLE IL

LAW ENFORCEMENT

40.86N 87.15W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

65.

41.77N 87.80W
MESONET

41.33N 88.69W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.85N 88.30W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.89N 88.47W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.59N 88.92W
CO-OP OBSERVER

41.13N 88.83W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.64N 89.23W
COCORAHS

41.99N 88.02W
COCORAHS

41.22N 88.61W
PUBLIC

41.48N 87.69W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.60N 87.06W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.22N 88.61W
PUBLIC
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